BROOKLINE COMMUNITY COMMITTEE AGENDA
MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2016 7:00 PM

BROOKLINE TOWN OFFICE

7:00 PM
7:02 PM
7:05 PM
7:15PM

7:25 PM

7:35PM

7:45 PM

8:10 PM
8:15 PM
8:30 PM

1) Call meeting to Order
2) Make any adjustments to this evening’s scheduled agenda
3) Review, amend, approve minutes of 1/18/16

4) Updates concerning the adjustment of Community Center/Sunny Daycare boundary line
a) result of Stan’s contact with the Division of Water and Septic

b) recap of selectboard meeting

5) Update window repairs
a) Update “Sponsor a Window Repair” fundraiser
b) Will the existing repair bids still be valid in the Spring of 20167?
C) Can we be first in line next spring?

6) Other fundraising ideas
a) Welcome Center refreshments fundraiser
7) Town Meeting

a) Organize luncheon
b) Upcoming building repairs
c) Engage the community

8) Confirm current meeting schedule, next meeting
9) New business

10) Adjourn Meeting

Respectfully submitted, Peter Meyer

Follow us on Facebook at “Historic Brookline VT Church Renovations”



