BROOKLINE COMMUNITY COMMITTEE AGENDA

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2016 7:00 PM

BROOKLINE TOWN OFFICE



7:00 PM	1) Call meeting to Order
7:02 PM	2) Make any adjustments to this evening's scheduled agenda
7:05 PM	3) Review, amend, approve minutes of 1/18/16
7:15 PM	 4) Updates concerning the adjustment of Community Center/Sunny Daycare boundary line a) result of Stan's contact with the Division of Water and Septic
	b) recap of selectboard meeting
7:25 PM	5) Update window repairs a) Update "Sponsor a Window Repair" fundraiser b) Will the existing repair bids still be valid in the Spring of 2016? C) Can we be first in line next spring?
7:35 PM	6) Other fundraising ideas
	a) Welcome Center refreshments fundraiser
7:45 PM	7) Town Meeting
	a) Organize luncheonb) Upcoming building repairsc) Engage the community
8:10 PM	8) Confirm current meeting schedule, next meeting
8:15 PM	9) New business
8:30 PM	10) Adjourn Meeting

Respectfully submitted, Peter Meyer